
CAR. FILE: 2828 
COIL FIIE: A-3618 
GR. DIV. w-9243-33 
CASE NO. 279 

PARTIES: 

Sp%CIAL BOARD OP ADJUSTtEXT HO. 355 

T&E ORDER OF FWXLIOADTELEGRAP~RS 
TILE BALTINCRE AN3 OBIO RAILROAD COMPANY 

AIVARD HN DOCKET NO. 279 

STATBUENl’ 1. Carrier violated the ASrQQment between the partebs 
OF CLAIM: whQn, on BQbruary 22, 1962 it roquirod or permitted 

others outside the Agreement to perforn opQrator% 
work at XN Tower, Ohio& 

BMDINGS 2 

2. The Carrier shall compensate R; E. Brown in tho 
amount OP S hours pay at tho time and one-half rate. 

Organimationls clain is prQdicated on'an alleged 
violation of "Article 23, r'?nmSraph A, part noi 1". 

Such section begins witb the words "Time woxkdd,iz.lt 
It is abundantly clear that claimant'did nnve 
any %ime norked" on the holiday in question. 

Our decision must turn on the OrSanizationfs all?@&- 
tion t&t the Carrier pQ&tQd several trains on 
the hc.'ii@.y to report clear, obtain permission, to 
rzpc:':'t clo,ar and to cross 79Qr--all 02 which is 
w&k ?lnorm%lly handled by CIQ oparator at XN tonor 
WLICT: xi c!3?p, " 

ThQ trcins hQF.3 involved WQrG switchin cxews prim- 
arily Qne;agQd in TevQnuQ service, and Article 35 
specifically sanctions such use of the phone to 
COUmUUiatQ with the W3arest operator on duty.= 

Carrier havine; QleCtQd to blanR XN towQr on the 
holiday, thess switching crows were makinS calls 
In a pQrniSSibl0 manner, and their action does hot 
constftuts the pcrformanco "0%' operator's work at 
XN'tower," as Organization alleSes. 

AWARD 

Claim denied. 



Docket No. 279 

Dated at Baltimoke, Naryland 
this L6th day of September, 1964. 


